CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CM2189-A1

Name: LV Hiers, Inc.			<u>CM1210</u>	<u> </u>	
Address: 253 East Florida Av	enue, P.O. Box 1229, Macclenr				-
Contractor's Administrator Name:	Andy Stone	City StarTitl	te e: <u>Vice President</u>	Zip :	
Tel#: 904-259-2314 Fax: 90	4-259-4518 Email:	astone@lvhiers.com			
	CONTRACT INF	ORMATION			
Contract Name: Tank Wago	on Gasoline & Diesel Fuel	Cor	ntract Value: (as ne	eded)	<u> </u>
Brief Description: Amendmen off of the State of Florida Department			on Gasoline & Diese	el Fuek Pigg	yback .
Contract Dates : From:to	Status: New _X_	Renew _ Amend#	_WA/Task Order	PH 12	
How Procured:Sole SourceS	Single Source ITB R	FPRFQCoop	oOther Piggyl	oack Aereen	<u>ient</u>
If Processing an Amendment:				0,	
Contract #: CM2189-A1 Increase Ar	nount of Existing Contract: N	o rate increase			
New Contract Dates: <u>05/26/2015</u> to <u>05</u>	/25/2020 TOTAL OR AMEN	DMENT AMOUNT:			
APPROVALS PUR	RSUANT TO NASSAU COUN	NTY PURCHASING PO	OLICY, SECTION	16	
1. Medial	7-9-15	01261526	/04223524	~,5520))
Department Head Signature	Date	Funding Sour			
2. Charlotte / 40	une 7-10-15	27145			
Contract Management)	Date			5	
3. Office of Management & Buc	7-15-15 lget / Date	<u> </u>		ال ن	a same
11/1/11 1/	16/ 7-22-	10			***
4. County Attorney (approved a		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
Comments:				<u>a</u> .	SE .
CO	UN <u>TY M</u> ANAGER – FINAL	SIGNATURE APPRO	VAL	4	25
			s/cs	24	
Ted Selby	gee y	Date	\$//	PH	395
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONT	RACT MANAGEMENT FO	R DISTRIBUTION AS	FOLLOWS:		是五
Original: Cl	erk's Services; Contractor (or			œ	ř.ř
* *	epartment . Ifice of Management & Budge	t			
	ontract Management	•			

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR TANK WAGON GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 23rd day of July ______, 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and LV HIERS, INC., 253 East Florida Avenue, P.O. Box 1229, Macclenny, FL 32063, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Piggyback Agreement dated November 10, 2014 utilizing the State of Florida, Department of Corrections contract for Tank Wagon Gasoline & Diesel Fuel, Contract No. 09-DC-8148; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement with the State of Florida, Department of Corrections provided for an initial term of five (5) years beginning May 26, 2010 and ending May 25, 2015, with an option to extend for an additional five (5) year term;

WHEREAS, the State of Florida, Department of Corrections entered into an extension with Vendor for the period through May 25, 2020;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section 3 of the Agreement for Tank Wagon Gasoline & Diesel Fuel dated November 10, 2014, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional five (5) years beginning May 26, 2015 and ending May 25, 2020.
- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TED SELBY, COUNTY MANAGER

Its: DESIGNEE

[Vendor signature - next page]

By: Andy Stone	
Its: <u>'ν.</u> ρ.	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Baker	
Before me personally appeared, Andy Store, who is personally produced as identifications.	known on tion, known
to be the person described in and who executed the instrument, and acknowledged to and before me the executed said instrument for the purposes therein	he foregoing at he/she
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 25	M-day of
Notary Signature	
Notary-Public-State ofat large My Commission expires:	
DAVID GODWIN MY COMMISSION # EE 189559 EXPIRES: April 15, 2016	

L.V. Hiers, Inc.